Title
Subject
Description
Publisher
Contributor
Date

Type
Format
Identifier
Source
Language
Relation
Coverage
Rights

Definition

Capacity of Olympic and Paralympic Venues
Environmental

LOCOG
LOCOG
Event. Initial and final situation and Games Peri

En26
LOCOG
English

City and region
LOCOG

For each venue the total capacity (spectator caj



Sport

Discipline / Event

Competition Venue

Athletics Track and field Olympic Stadium
Race Walk Olympic Stadium-Victoria Park
Marathon Tower Bridge-Olympic Park
Rowing Eton Dorney
Badminton Greenwich Arena
Baseball Regent's Park
Basketball Olympic Park Arena 2
The Dome
Boxing ExCel South Hall 2
Canoe/Kayak Slalom Broxbourne Canoe Slalom Course
Flatwater Eton Dorney
Cycling Track Olympic Park Velodrome
Road Regent's Park
BMX Olympic Park BMX Circuit
Mountain Bike Weald Country Park
Equestrian Greenwich Park
Fencing Olympic Park, Arena 4
Football Wembly Stadium
Old Trafford
Millenium Stadium
St James' Park
Hampden Park
Villa Park
Gymnastics Artistic The Dome
Trampoline The Dome
Rhythmic Greenwich Arena
Weightlifting ExCeL North Hall 1
Handball Olympic Park Arena 3
Olympic Park Hockey Centre
Hockey
Judo ExCeL North Hall 2
Wrestling ExCeL North Hall 2
Swimming Swimming Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
Diving Olympic Park Aquatics Centre

Synchronised swimming

Olympic Park Aquatics Centre

UEL Docklands

Water Polo Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
Modern Pentahlon Shooting Olympic Park Arena 2
Fencing Olympic Park Arena 2
Swimming Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
Riding Greenwich Park
Running Greenwich Park
Softball Regents' Park
Taekwondo ExCel South Hall 1
Tennis Wimbledon
Table Tennis ExCeL South Hall 1
Shooting The Royal Artillery Barracks
Archery Lord's Cricket Ground
Triathlon Hyde Park




Sailing Weymouth and Portland
Volleyball Indoor Olympic Park Arena 1
Horse Guards Parade
Beach




Gross Seating Capacity

80, 000

20,000

6, 000

10,000
5,000

12,000 (prelims)

20,000 (finals)

10, 000

12, 000

20, 000

6, 000

3, 000 (seated)

6, 000

3, 000 (seated)

23, 000

4, 000 (prelims) 8000 (finals)

90, 000

75,000

74, 600

52, 000

52, 000

42,000

16, 500

16, 500

6, 000

6, 000

10, 000

15, 000
5, 000

10, 000

10, 000

20, 000

20, 000

20, 000

5, 000
20, 000

4, 500

4, 500

20, 000

23, 000

23,000

8, 000

6, 000

30, 000

6, 000

7,500

6, 500

3, 000 (seated)




240

12, 000

12, 000
5,000




EN26 - Capacity of Olympic and Paralympic Venues

Country (UK)

Code  English Name Type Olympic Sports Paralympic Sports Capacity Address
cov City of Coventry Stadium Competition Venue - OLY Football N/A Gross capacity: 32,500 71 Phoenix Way, Foleshill, Coventry, CV 6 6GE
. . . : All England Lawn Tennis Club, Church Road,
WIM Wimbledon Competition Venue - OLY Tennis N/A Gross capacity: 30,000 Wimblgedon, London, SW19 5AE
WEA |Wembley Arena Competition Venue - OLY g?,ﬂmlan;ﬁgs Rhythmic N/A Gross capacity: 6,000 S\Irjel_r:a Square, Engineers Way, London, HA9
BRH Brands Hatch Competition Venue - PAR N/A Road Cycling Gross capacity: 5,000 Bfg%?\llgatch Cireuit, Fawkham, Longfield Kent
HAD Hadleigh Farm Competition Venue - OLY Mountain Bike N/A Sergtsesdc):apamty: 20,000 (2,000 Castle Lane, Benfleet, Essex, SS7 2AP
s . . Gross capacity: 30,000 (20,000 | Eton Dorney Rowing Centre, Dorney Lake, Off
ETD Eton Dorney Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Rowing, Flatwater Canoe Rowing seated) pactty ( Court Lane,)/Dorney?Windsor, SL4 6yQP
Equestrian, Modern Pentathlon o )
GRP Greenwich Park Competition Venue - OLY/PAR (Riding), Combined Event Equestrian Céross cgpac;ty .D23,OO(I)' 75,000 Greenwich, London, SE10 8QY
(Shooting & Running)) (Cross Country Day only)
HAP Hampton Court Palace Competition Venue - OLY Road Cycling - Time Trial n/a No ticketed spectators E-?-g]gfs Court Palace, East Molesey, Surrey,
HGP Horse Guards Parade Competition Venue - OLY Beach Volleyball N/A Gross capacity : 15,000 g&ﬁig;irds Road, St James's Park, London,
HYD Hyde Park Competition Venue - OLY g\r:vai\mmn; 10km Open Water N/A Gross seated capacity: 3,000 Hyde Park, London, W2 2UH
HAM Hampden Park Competition Venue - OLY Football N/A Gross capacity : 52,000 Letherby Drive, Glasgow, G42 9BA
MIL Millennium Stadium Competition Venue - OLY Football N/A Gross capacity: 74,600 gglfgq'“g Stadium, Westgate Street Cardiff,
) " ) : : - ExCeL London, One Western Gateway, Royal
EN1 ExCelL - North Arena 1 Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Table Tennis Table Tennis Gross capacity: 6,000 Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
i . i . . . o ExCelL London, One Western Gateway, Royal
EN2 ExCelL - North Arena 2 Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Judo, Wrestling Wheelchair Fencing, Judo Gross capacity: 10,000 Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
) o ) . . . ExCelL London, One Western Gateway, Royal
ES1 ExCel - South Arena 1 Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Taekwondo, Fencing Boccia Gross capacity: 8,000 Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
i - ) . o L ExCelL London, One Western Gateway, Royal
ES2 ExCelL - South Arena 2 Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Boxing Sitting Volleyball Gross capacity: 10,000 Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
" Co s o ExCelL London, One Western Gateway, Royal
ES3 ExCelL - South Arena 3 Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Weightlifting Power Lifting Gross capacity: 8,000 Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
. . Artistic Gymnastics, Trampoline, Gross capacity: 20,000 (BBall; North Greenwich Arena, Millennium Way,
NGA North Greenwich Arena Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Basketball (finals) WC Basketball 16,500 Gymnastics) London, SE10 ODX
Swimming, Diving, Synchronised
AQC Aquatics Centre Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Swimming, Modern Pentathlon Swimming Gross capacity: 17,500 Olympic Park,Stratford,London E20 2ZQ
(swimming), Water Polo (finals)
AWP Water Polo Arena Competition Venue - OLY Water Polo N/A Gross capacity: 5,000 Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
BBA | Basketball Arena Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Basketball, Handball Wheelchair Rugby; Wheelchair | 5o capacity: 12,000 Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
Basketball (Prelims)
BMX BMX Track Competition Venue - OLY BMX N/A Gross capacity: 6,000 Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
ETM Eton Manor Competition Venue - PAR N/A Wheelchair Tennis Venue Gross capacity: 9,000 Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
HBA Copper Box Competition Venue - OLY/PAR ?Fzm%?sg) Modern Pentathlon Goalball Gross capacity: 7,000 Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
. ” Paralympic 5 a side Football : .
HOC Riverbank Arena Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Hockey Paralzmgic 7-a-side Football Gross capacity: 16,000 Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
STA Olympic Stadium Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Athletics Athletics Gross capacity: 80,000 Olympic Park Stratford, London E20 2ST
VEL Velodrome Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Cycling (track) Cycling (track) Gross capacity: 6,000 Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
RAB  |Royal Artillery Barracks Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Shooting Shooting, Archery Gross capacity: 7,500 ggag j\gﬂery Barracks, Greenwich, London,
OoLD Old Trafford Competition Venue - OLY Football N/A Gross capacity: 75,000 ﬁ;; g/l glg AB usby Way, Old Trafford, Manchester,
SJP St James' Park Competition Venue - OLY Football N/A Gross capacity: 52,000 St James' Park, Newcastle-Upon-Tyne, NE1 4ST
LCG Lord's Cricket Ground Competition Venue - OLY Archery N/A Gross capacity: 6,500 St John's Wood Road, London, NW8 8QN
LvC Lee Valley White Water Centre | Competition Venue - OLY Canoe Slalom N/A Gross capacity: 12,000 Station Road, Waltham Cross, EN9 1AB
Surrey Hills, Box Hill and Headley Heath, The
BXH Box Hill Managed spectator area Road Cycling - Road Race N/A Gross capacity: 20,000 Old Fort, Box Hill Road, Box Hill, Tadworth,
Surrey, KT20 7LB
s Marathon, Race Walk, Road Gross capacity: 5,000 (3,000 .
MLL The Mall Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Cycling - Race (TBA) Marathon (TBA) seated) (Start/Finish) The Mall, Westminster, London, SW1Y 5HX
EAR Earls Court Competition Venue - OLY Indoor Volleyball N/A Gross capacity: 15,000-18,000 | Warwick Road, London, SW5 9TA
. - ) o Wembley National Stadium Ltd, Wembley,
WEM |Wembley Stadium Competition Venue - OLY Football N/A Gross capacity: 90,000 London, HA9 OWS
WAP | Weymouth and Portland Competition Venue - OLY/PAR Sailing Sailing Gross Capacity of parallel WPNSA, Osprey Quay, Portland, Dorset, DTS

events: Up to 125,000

1SA




