Title	Capacity of Olympic and Paralympic Venues			
Subject	Environmental			
Description				
Publisher	LOCOG			
Contributor	LOCOG			
Date	Event. Initial and final situation and Games Peri			
Туре				
Format				
Identifier	En26			
Source	LOCOG			
Language	English			
Relation				
Coverage	City and region			
Rights	LOCOG			
Definition	For each venue the total capacity (spectator cap			

Sport	Discipline / Event	Competition Venue
Athletics	Track and field	Olympic Stadium
	Race Walk	Olympic Stadium-Victoria Park
	Marathon	Tower Bridge-Olympic Park
Rowing		Eton Dorney
Badminton		Greenwich Arena
Baseball		Regent's Park
Basketball		Olympic Park Arena 2
		The Dome
Boxing		ExCeL South Hall 2
Canoe/Kayak	Slalom	Broxbourne Canoe Slalom Course
	Flatwater	Eton Dorney
Cycling	Track	Olympic Park Velodrome
	Road	Regent's Park
	BMX	Olympic Park BMX Circuit
	Mountain Bike	Weald Country Park
Equestrian		Greenwich Park
Fencing		Olympic Park, Arena 4
Football		Wembly Stadium
		Old Trafford
		Millenium Stadium
		St James' Park
		Hampden Park
		Villa Park
Gymnastics	Artistic	The Dome
-,	Trampoline	The Dome
	Rhythmic	Greenwich Arena
Weightlifting		ExCeL North Hall 1
Handball		Olympic Park Arena 3
		Olympic Park Hockey Centre
Hockey		
Judo		ExCeL North Hall 2
Wrestling		ExCeL North Hall 2
Swimming	Swimming	Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
-	Diving	Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
	Synchronised swimming	Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
	3	UEL Docklands
	Water Polo	Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
Modern Pentahlon	Shooting	Olympic Park Arena 2
	Fencing	Olympic Park Arena 2
	Swimming	Olympic Park Aquatics Centre
	Riding	Greenwich Park
	Running	Greenwich Park
Softball		Regents' Park
Taekwondo		ExCeL South Hall 1
Tennis		Wimbledon
Table Tennis		ExCeL South Hall 1
Shooting		The Royal Artillery Barracks
Archery		Lord's Cricket Ground
,		Hyde Park

Sailing		Weymouth and Portland
Volleyball	Indoor	Olympic Park Arena 1
		Horse Guards Parade
	Beach	

Gross Seating Capacity	
80,000	
20,000	
6, 000	
10,000	
5,000	
12,000 (prelims)	
20,000 (finals)	
10, 000	
12, 000	
20, 000	
6, 000	
3, 000 (seated)	
6, 000	
3, 000 (seated)	
23, 000	
4, 000 (prelims) 8000 (finals)	
90, 000	
75, 000	
74, 600	
52, 000	
52, 000	
42, 000	
16, 500	
16, 500	
6, 000	
6, 000	
10, 000	
15,000	
5,000	
10,000	
10,000	
20, 000 20, 000	
20,000	
5, 000	
20, 000	
4, 500	
4, 500	
20,000	
23,000	
23,000	1
8,000	
6, 000	
30,000	1
6, 000	
7, 500	4
6, 500	
3, 000 (seated)	
,	

240	
12, 000	
12, 000 5, 000	
5,000	

			EN26 - Capacity of Olym	pic and Paralympic Venues		
			Coun	try (UK)		
<u> </u>		-			<b>a</b>	
Code COV	English Name City of Coventry Stadium	Type Competition Venue - OLY	Olympic Sports Football	Paralympic Sports	Capacity Gross capacity: 32,500	Address 71 Phoenix Way, Foleshill, Coventry, CV 6 6GE
WIM	Wimbledon	Competition Venue - OLY	Tennis	N/A	Gross capacity: 30,000	All England Lawn Tennis Club, Church Road, Wimbledon, London, SW19 5AE
WEA	Wembley Arena	Competition Venue - OLY	Badminton, Rhythmic Gymnastics	N/A	Gross capacity: 6,000	Arena Square, Engineers Way, London, HA9 0DH
BRH	Brands Hatch	Competition Venue - PAR	N/A	Road Cycling	Gross capacity: 5,000	Brands Hatch Circuit, Fawkham, Longfield Kent DA3 8NG
HAD	Hadleigh Farm	Competition Venue - OLY	Mountain Bike	N/A	Gross capacity: 20,000 (2,000 seated)	Castle Lane, Benfleet, Essex, SS7 2AP
ETD	Eton Dorney	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Rowing, Flatwater Canoe	Rowing	Gross capacity: 30,000 (20,000 seated)	Eton Dorney Rowing Centre, Dorney Lake, Off Court Lane, Dorney, Windsor, SL4 6QP
GRP	Greenwich Park	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Equestrian, Modern Pentathlon (Riding), Combined Event (Shooting & Running))	Equestrian	Gross capacity : 23,000; 75,000 (Cross Country Day only)	Greenwich, London, SE10 8QY
HAP	Hampton Court Palace	Competition Venue - OLY	Road Cycling - Time Trial	n/a	No ticketed spectators	Hampton Court Palace, East Molesey, Surrey, KT8 9AU
HGP	Horse Guards Parade	Competition Venue - OLY	Beach Volleyball	N/A	Gross capacity : 15,000	Horse Guards Road, St James's Park, London, SW1A 2BJ
HYD	Hyde Park	Competition Venue - OLY	Triathlon; 10km Open Water Swim	N/A	Gross seated capacity: 3,000	Hyde Park, London, W2 2UH
НАМ	Hampden Park	Competition Venue - OLY	Football	N/A	Gross capacity : 52,000	Letherby Drive, Glasgow, G42 9BA
MIL	Millennium Stadium	Competition Venue - OLY	Football	N/A	Gross capacity: 74,600	Millennium Stadium, Westgate Street Cardiff, CF10 1NS
EN1	ExCeL - North Arena 1	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Table Tennis	Table Tennis	Gross capacity: 6,000	ExCeL London, One Western Gateway, Royal Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
EN2	ExCeL - North Arena 2	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Judo, Wrestling	Wheelchair Fencing, Judo	Gross capacity: 10,000	ExCeL London, One Western Gateway, Royal Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
ES1	ExCeL - South Arena 1	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Taekwondo, Fencing	Воссіа	Gross capacity: 8,000	ExCeL London, One Western Gateway, Royal Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
ES2	ExCeL - South Arena 2	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Boxing	Sitting Volleyball	Gross capacity: 10,000	ExCeL London, One Western Gateway, Royal Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
ES3	ExCeL - South Arena 3	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Weightlifting	Power Lifting	Gross capacity: 8,000	ExCeL London, One Western Gateway, Royal Victoria Dock, London, E16 1XL
NGA	North Greenwich Arena	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Artistic Gymnastics, Trampoline, Basketball (finals)	WC Basketball	Gross capacity: 20,000 (BBall; 16,500 Gymnastics)	North Greenwich Arena, Millennium Way, London, SE10 0DX
AQC	Aquatics Centre	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Swimming, Diving, Synchronised Swimming, Modern Pentathlon (swimming), Water Polo (finals)	Swimming	Gross capacity: 17,500	Olympic Park, Stratford, London E20 2ZQ
AWP	Water Polo Arena	Competition Venue - OLY	Water Polo	N/A	Gross capacity: 5,000	Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
BBA	Basketball Arena	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Basketball, Handball	Wheelchair Rugby; Wheelchair Basketball (Prelims)	Gross capacity: 12,000	Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
BMX	BMX Track	Competition Venue - OLY	BMX	N/A	Gross capacity: 6,000	Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
ETM	Eton Manor	Competition Venue - PAR	N/A	Wheelchair Tennis Venue	Gross capacity: 9,000	Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
HBA	Copper Box	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Handball, Modern Pentathlon (Fencing)	Goalball	Gross capacity: 7,000	Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
нос	Riverbank Arena	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Hockey	Paralympic 5 a side Football Paralympic 7-a-side Football	Gross capacity: 16,000	Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
STA	Olympic Stadium	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Athletics	Athletics	Gross capacity: 80,000	Olympic Park Stratford, London E20 2ST
VEL	Velodrome	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Cycling (track)	Cycling (track)	Gross capacity: 6,000	Olympic Park, Stratford, E20
RAB	Royal Artillery Barracks	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Shooting	Shooting, Archery	Gross capacity: 7,500	Royal Artillery Barracks, Greenwich, London, SE18 4BH
OLD	Old Trafford	Competition Venue - OLY	Football	N/A	Gross capacity: 75,000	Sir Matt Busby Way, Old Trafford, Manchester, M16 0RA
SJP	St James' Park	Competition Venue - OLY	Football	N/A	Gross capacity: 52,000	St James' Park, Newcastle-Upon-Tyne, NE1 4S
LCG	Lord's Cricket Ground	Competition Venue - OLY	Archery	N/A	Gross capacity: 6,500	St John's Wood Road, London, NW8 8QN
LVC	Lee Valley White Water Centre	Competition Venue - OLY	Canoe Slalom	N/A	Gross capacity: 12,000	Station Road, Waltham Cross, EN9 1AB
BXH	Box Hill	Managed spectator area	Road Cycling - Road Race	N/A	Gross capacity: 20,000	Surrey Hills, Box Hill and Headley Heath, The Old Fort, Box Hill Road, Box Hill, Tadworth, Surrey, KT20 7LB
MLL	The Mall	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Marathon, Race Walk, Road Cycling - Race (TBA)	Marathon (TBA)	Gross capacity: 5,000 (3,000 seated) (Start/Finish)	The Mall, Westminster, London, SW1Y 5HX
EAR	Earls Court	Competition Venue - OLY	Indoor Volleyball	N/A	Gross capacity: 15,000-18,000	Warwick Road, London, SW5 9TA
WEM	Wembley Stadium	Competition Venue - OLY	Football	N/A	Gross capacity: 90,000	Wembley National Stadium Ltd, Wembley, London, HA9 0WS
WAP	Weymouth and Portland	Competition Venue - OLY/PAR	Sailing	Sailing	Gross Capacity of parallel events: Up to 125,000	WPNSA, Osprey Quay, Portland, Dorset, DT5 1SA